Form PTO-1595 (Rev.	07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027	(exp. 6/30/2008)

.

REC

٠,



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office

<u> 3月1~ 103205125</u>	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Larry Grell	Name: Grell Farms LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>520 SE Columbia River Drive</u>
Execution Date(s) March 16, 2006	
Assignment Merger	SEC PR
	City: Vancouver
Security Agreement Change of Name	X 5 03
Joint Research Agreement	State: WA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip:98661
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/113.972	B. Patent No.(s)
11/137,575	
PCT/US03/09334	
Additional numbers attached? Yes 🔽 No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 3
Name:H. Michael Brucker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>90.00</u>
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Stroot Addroop: 5955 David Street Swite 110	
Street Address: 5855 Doyle Street, Suite 110	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Emeryville	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip:94608	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>9453</u> Expiration Date <u>05/08</u>
Phone Number: (510) 654-6200	
Fax Number: (510) 654-6166	b. Deposit Account Number 93/24/2006 LifuELLER 99999939 10113972
Email Address:	Authorizegi uter and a state of the state of
9. Signature:	2/0/
	Total number of pages including cover
H. Michael Brucker Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Dr Mail Sto CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 CFR 1.8(A)): 1 hereby certify that this paper (along with dria, V.A. 22313-1450 any paper referred to as being transmitted therewith) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, PQ Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.   03/17/06 Date Centural E - Halen Typeppint name of person mailing paper   WM With E - Halen Signature of person mailing paper PATENT	
REEL: 017661 FRAME: 0253	

Practitioner's Docket No. Grell2002

- For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights
- For: U.S. Application
- By: Present Owner

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

## **ASSIGNOR:**

Larry Grell 520 SE Columbia River Drive #430 Vancouver, WA 98661 Nationality: US

## Recorded on March 29, 2002

**Reel** 012767, **Frame** 0120

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

## **ASSIGNEE:**

Grell Farms LLC 520 SE Columbia River Drive #430 Vancouver, WA 98661 Nationality or State/Country of Formation: CA

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Rice-based snack chip and method of making same

Name of Inventor: Richard Gorski

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. patent applications 10/113,972 and 11/137,757 executed on March 29, 2002 and May 24, 2005, respectively, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Assignment of Invention--page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 017661 FRAME: 0254 ٠.

٠

14/3 U U J

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertipent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or alfidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to earry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 3/16/06

lure of Assignor Signa

Larry Grell

(Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2)

**RECORDED: 03/21/2006**